
RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITEI)

Tender Document

For
Supply Of Different Electrical Consumable ltems

For
RPCL-Raozan Power Plant

Procurement Method: Request for Quotation (RFe)

Tender Inquiry No: PUR-002 (LGlRPP/RFQy2oz2-23, Dated: 15.09.2022

TENDER CLOSING DATE: 25.09.2022

d**- Page 1 of9



To

Memo No. Date:15.09.2022

REQUEST rOR QUOTATTON GrQ)
For

Supply of different consumable items for Raozan Power Plant

Ref: PUR - 002 (LG/RPP/RF Q)t2022-23

l. The RPCL-Raozan Power Plant intends to procure Supply of different electrical
consumable items for Raozan Power Plant by its own fund under the contract for which
this Quotation Document is issued.

2. Detail Descriptions of the particular item is attached herein.

3. Quotation shall be prepared and submitted using the Terms & Conditions of 'Quotation
Document'.

Quotation shall be completed properly, duly signed-dated each page by the authorized signatory
and submitted by the date to the office as specified in Para 6 below.

No Securities such as Quotation Security (i.e. the traditionally termed Earnest Money, Tender
Security) shall be required for submission of the Quotation.

Quotation in a sealed envelope or through electronic mail (raz_03201a@yahoo.com) shall be
submitted to the office of the undersigned on or before 25.09.2022 at 12 Noon. The envelope "

containing the Quotation must be clearly marked " Procurement of Supply of different
electrical consumable items for Raozan Power Plant " and "DO NOT OPEN" before
25.092022 at 12 Noon. Quotations received later than the time specified herein shall not be
accepted.

Quotations received through electronic mail shall be sealed-enveloped by the Procuring Entity
duly rnarked as stated in Para 6 above and, all Quotations thus received shall be sent to the
Evaluation Committee for evaluation, without opening, by the same date of closing the Quotation.

Quotations must be valid for a period of at least 60 (Sixty) days from the closing date of the

Quotation.

No public opening of Quotations received by the closing date shall be held.

Quotationer's rates or prices shall be inclusive of profit and overhead and, all kinds of taxes,
duties, fees, levies, and other charges to be paid under the Applicable Law, if the Contract is
awarded.

Rates shall be quoted and subsequent payments under this Purchase Order shall be made in BDT
currency. The price offered by the Quotationer, if accepted shall remain fixing for the duration of
the cohtract.

Quotationer shall have legal capacity to enter into Contract. Quotationer, in support of its
qualification shall be required to submit attested photocopies of latest documents related to Latest
Trade License, TIN No, BIN and VAT Registration Certiffcate.

I'age 2 of 9

6.

7.

9.

10.

11.

12.

6-



13. Quotations shall be evaluated based on information and documents submitted with the
Quotations, by the Evaluation Committee and the lowest evaluated responsive Quotationer will be
awarded for Contract.

14. ln case of anomalies between unit rates or prices and the total amount quoted, the unit rates or
prices shall prevail. In case of discrepancy between words and figures the former will govem.
Quotationer shall remain bound to accept the arithmetic corrections made by the Bvaluation
Committee.

15. Delivery of Goods shall be completed within 45 [Fifteen] days from the date of issuance of
the Purchase Order.

16. The supplier will be responsible to deliver the goods to the RPCL-Raozan Power Plant, Noapara,
Raozan, Chattogram.

17' If the supplier fails to supply the items within delivery period then liquidity damage shall be
imposed .The value of L/D The amount of liquidated damages shall"be issesied @ 0-.10% (zero
point one) percent per day of default up to maximum 10% of the value of goodr r.*uinirg
undelivered within the contracted delivery period.

18. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Quotations or annul the procurement
proceedings.

(Iftan Md. Abdur Razzak)
Executive Engineer
RPCL-Raozan Power Plant
Address: RPCL-Raozan Power Plant,
Kallumarar Tek, Kaptai Road, Noapara, Raozan, Chattogram.
e-mail: ra *0320 | 4@yahoo.com

Distribution:
1 Managing Director, RPCL, Dhaka.
2. Executive Director (Engg./F&A), RPCL, Dhaka.
3. Chief Engineer ( O&M), RPCL, Dhaka.
4. Office File.

[ix*
Page 3 of9

I

q\nr-



Quotation Submission Letter

luse Letter-head Padl

Tender lnquiry No : PUR-002 (LG/RPP lW Q) I 2022-23

To
Executive Engineer
RPCL-Raozan Power Plant
Noapara, Raozan,
Chattogram.

I/We, the undersigned, offbr to supply in conformity with the Terms and Conditions for delivery of
the Goods and related services named of Procurement of Supply of different electrical
consumable items fbr Raozan Power Plant.

The total Price of my/our Quotation is BDT I . .,

My/Our Quotation shall rernain valid for the period stated in the RFQ Document and it shall remain
binding upon us and, may be accepted at any time prior to the expiration of its validity period.

I/We declare that I/we liave the legal capacity to enter into a contract with you, and have not been
declared ineligible by the Government of Bangladesh on charges of engagirrg in corrupt, fraudulent,
collusive or coercive practices.

IlWe amlare not submitting more than one Quotation in this RFQ process in mylour own name or
other name or in different names. I/We understand that the Purchase Order issued by you shall
constitute the Contract and will be binding upon melus.

I/We have examined and have no reservations to the RFQ Document issued by you on

t................................1

VWe understand that you reserve the right to reject all the Quotations or annul the procurement
proceedings without incurring any liability to me/us.

dA-,
Signature of Quotationer with Seal

Date:

Date:1510912022

,p-

Page 4 of9



': 
":"'':

sl,.1

n().iiri

,l,lt:rrt

l.6iri i..,rrr,,..,.t, : .

I 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Multi plug Pcs 6

2 Flexible cable Coil 4

J Computer Power Supply Pcs 2

4 Celling fan Pcs 8

5 Cable Cutter Pcs 3

6 Mini Torch Pcs 3

7 Pedestal Fan Pcs 3

8 Contact Cleaner Pcs 12

9 Cable Clip Pcs 2

10 Ul2 Server rack Pcs 1

ll PIB Tape Pcs 24

t2 Capacitor for motor Pcs 6

13 Electric Tester Pcs 20

14 Flexible hose pipe coil 5

l5 PVC pipe Pcs 50

16 MCCB Pcs 4

17 Heat sink for 33kv Power Cable Set 2

l8 Pen Drive Pcs 4

19 Screw drier set Set 2

20 Intercom Set Pcs 2

2t Capacitor Pcs 24

22 3 Phase overload relav Pcs 6

23 Gang Switch Pcs 6

24 UPS for PC Pcs 4

25 Color light Pcs 24

26 Electrical socket Box Pcs 12

27 Electric Multi Socket Box Pcs 6

28 Internet Switch ( Hub ) Pcs 4

Price Schedule for Goo$s

Ref: PUR-002 (LG/RPP/RFQy20 22-23 Date:15.09.2022

w*-
Page 5 of9

r.,,,,.,r,::,:rrrirrltr",..'..

.l::,:t:,:,.::,.:..IJ16iitl:.:,::,1:'::i

V,P,W|,';::

l*S,lif,
19,';;::,,l,llllllll,l

iiials,,,,



29 Fan Regulator Pcs 12

30 Ethernet cable coil 1

31 Led Float Light Pcs 5

Total Amount Supply of Goods

(inclusive of VAT and all applicable taxes)
In figure

Goods to be supplied :
RPCL- Raozan Power Plant, Noapara, Raozan,

Chattogram.

Total Amount in BDT (in words)

Ref: PUR-002 (LG/RPP/RFQy2022-23 Date: 15.09.2022

, SI 
,

t__
lrcilll. 9t lltiiltD

1 2 3

01 Multi plug
213 pin-5 nos 8/10m cable with individual switch Brand:
Energypac/RFl.

02 Flexible cable Size: 1.5 rm,Color, Itecl & Black, Brand: BRB

03 Computer Power Supply Gigabite/Value, 500W, 180-264Y

04 Celling fan Size:56 inch, 80 W, Color: White, Brand: ItF'L/IG/Energypac
05 Cable Cuttins pliers Wattmaster/Equv, Upto 70mm copper cable cutting capacity

06 Mini Torch Geepaslmini size metal, rechargeable (pocket torch)

07 Pedestal Fan Size:24 inch,230V, 150w,1350rpm, Brand: GFC

08 Contact Cleaner WD 40,360m1, the WD-40 company, California
09 Cable Clip House wiring, maximum 4 rm punch, Brand : RFL/equv

10 U12 Server rack

600 x 600 x 635mm,2 x 4-inch Fan,2 Lock,
Panel Mount with Unit Indication, Integrated Wall Mounting
Panel, Power Distribution Unit (6 Way PDU), M6 Cage Nuts
Finish with Epoxy Powder Coatins, Black, TOTEN/eqv

11 PIB Tape S elf-amaleamating Tape,2 5 mm* I 0m, Scapa 2 5 0 1 (Orieinal)

t2 Capacitor for Motor 30140 Micro Farad, Padrolo

13 Electric 'l'ester Electric 'I'ester/ Tesler or Eqivalent
t4 Flexible hose pipe RFL/ Gazi ,'/o m size

15 PVC pipe RFL/Gazi, 3/o m size, length 10 fitieach

16 MCCB 100 A 400v, 3 phase with trip, ABB

17
Fleat shrink fbr 33kv Power
Cable ( Termination Kit) Tiser/Equv, Ori ginal quality, 600-8 00rm cabl e

18 Pen Drive 64 GB ,Transend/ Equv

T9 Screw driver set Jtech/Total/ 10 pcs items

Page 6 of9



20 Intercom Set with display edialingrnoO.;
2I Capacitor for Ceiling Fan 2.5pF/3.5pF, Walton/GFC
22 3 Phase overload relay DTH 22b, 15A max, Donga, Iloria
23 Gang Switch C ircle/EG/RFL 220u ae )G angl 4 Gang 3 . 5 * 3 . 5 inch s ize
24 UPS for PC Power Guard/Apolo/230v, 4,A. output.

25 Color light Transtec /GFC/RFL, 8W, S

6pcs/each color
26 Electrical socket Box Energypac I GFC /EG equiv 3.5*3.5 inch size
27 Electric Multi Socket Box Energypac/EG/ Equiv 3.513.5 inch size
28 Internet Switch ( Hub ) Hikvision/ cisco/ equiv/TP link 5 port, in-220vac, out-l}l24vd,c
29 Fan Regulator with switch Electronic type/GFC size 3.5*3.5 inch
30 Ethernet Cable Micronet/ hikvision 8 core. 305 meter / box

31 Led Float Light Wattage: I 00W, Voltage: 85-265@
Brand:Osakalequv

Signature of Tenderer with Seal

Date: dd/mm/yy

Name of Tenderer

VWe declare to supply Goods offered by me/us fully in compliance with the Specifications and
Standards mentioned hereinabove.

Terms and Conditions
for

Supplv of Goods and Pavment

Terms and Conditions contained herein shall be binding upon both the RpCL and the Supplier
for the purpose of administration and management of this bontract.

The Supplier shall have to complete the delivery and related services in all respects within +s
[Forty Five] days from thedate of issuance of the purchase order.

The Supplier shall be entitled to an extension of the Delivery Schedule if RPCL delays in
receiving the Goods and related services or if Force Majeure situution occurs or for any tther
reasons acceptable to the RPCL on justifiable grounds duly recorded.

The RPCL shall check and verit/ the delivery made by the Supplier in conformity with the
descriptions and noti$z the Supplier of any Defects found.

If the Goods are found to be defective or otherwise not in accordance with the descriptions,
the RPCL may reject the supplies by giving due notice to the Supplier, with reasons.

The Supplier shall be-entirely responsible for payment of taxes, duties, fees, levies, and other
charges to be paid under the Applicable Law.

1.

2.

4.

5.

Page 7 of9



'7. Notwithstanding any other practice, the payment shall be based on the actual delivery of
goods on the basis of the quantity of each item of Goods in accordance with the price
schedule and specifications. 100% of the contract price of the Goods shall be paid after
material receiving report, qualrty certificate. A certificate shall be issued by Plant in-charge
after successful deliver of the working dress. Store receiving datelDelivery Challan date will
be counted as the delivery date of the respective material provided that goods are received by
the plant.

If the supplier fails to supply the goods within delivery period (45 days) then liquidated
damage shall be imposed 0.1Yo per day but not more than 10% of the purchase order value of
the undelivered item.

All delivery under the Contract shall at all times be open to examination, inspection,
measurements, testing, commissioning, and supervision of the RPCL-RPP authorized
representative.

The Supplier shall keep the Procurement Entity harmless and isdemnifu from any claim, loss
of property or life to himselflherself, his/her workmen or staff, iny staff of the Procurement
Entity or any third party while delivering the Goods and related services .

The supplier will be responsible to bear the delivery cost.

Any claim arising out of delivery of Goods and related services shall be settled by the
Supplier at his/her own cost and responsibility.

The minimum \Marranty Period of the Supplies shall be one year starting from the date of
delivery.

Damage to the Goods during the Warranty Period shall be remedied by the Supplier at the
Supplier's own cost, if the damage arises from the supply by the Supplier.

No modification to Scope of Supply and no Variations to the quantities ordered shall be
permissible under any circumstances.

The RPCL-Raozan Power Plant authority shall amend the Purchase Order
incorporating required approved changes subsequently introduced to the original
Terms and Conditions in line with Rules, where necessary.

The RPCL-Raozan Power Plant and the Supplier shall use their best efforts to settle amicably
all possible disputes arising out of or in connection with this Contract or its interpretation.

9.

10.

IL
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Ilxecutive Engineer (Plant ln-Charge)
Date:

For the Supplier:

Name:
Designation:
Date:

Page 8 of9

For the Purchaser:

Md. Abdur


